Docket No: 01085 10-20-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/RFV02 Tab settings → → 101493591 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies); EAGLE FOREST PRODUCTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 10-2-00 Name: Weyerhaeuser Company Limites P.O. Box 425 1101 WATER STREET Internal Address: MIRAMICHI, NB CANADA E1N 3A8 OCT - 2 2000 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: P.O. Box 425 Merger 1101 Water Street ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name EiN3A City: Miramichi, NB, Canada State: ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: September 20, 2000 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/045,277 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michele J. Young, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Salter & Michaelson 8. Deposit account number: 321 South Main Street 19-0120 State: RI ZIP: 02903 City: Providence DO NOT USE THIS SPACE la người ĐĐA Đĩ N EN EKOD DITHI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoind information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **September 28, 2000** Michele J. Young, Esq. Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> PATENT REEL: 011162 FRAME: 0663

## ASSIGNMENT

## Nunc Pro Tune

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EAGLE FOREST PRODUCTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (ASSIGNOR), a New Brunswick limited partnership, located and doing business at Morrison Cove, P. O. Box 425, 1101 Water Street, Miramichi, New Brunswick, Canada, ElN 3A8, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, as of May 27, 2000, to WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY LIMITED (ASSIGNEE), a Canadian corporation, located and doing business at P. O. Box 425, 1101 Water Street, Miramichi, New Brunswick, Canada, E1N 3A8, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in TONGUE AND GROOVE BOARD INCLUDING A WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor as filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 1998 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/045,277, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right so to do, and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to it respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> EAGLE FOREST PRODUCTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Aly athritte Title: Management Board Menter

PATENT

REEL: 011162 FRAME: 0664

Dated: Sept. 20, 2000

**RECORDED: 10/02/2000**